
Wayne County UCC Meeting 

August 24, 2021 

Attendance 

 

Howard Corey - NC811, howard@nc811.org, 336-317-5999 

Butch Zdelar, NCDOT, fzdelar@ncdot.gov, 252-640-6437 

 

Luther Thompson, Wayne NCDOT, 9197395330, wlthompson@ncdot.gov  

 

Linda Scharf-Byers, Piedmont Natural Gas, 919-222-9906, linda.scharf-byers@duke-energy.com 

 

Woody Carter/City of Goldsboro, wcarter@goldsboronc.gov 

 

Doug Henricksen – City of Goldsboro Streets Maintenance Supervisor.   

 

Michelle Flowers, NCUC Pipeline Safety mflowers@ncuc.net 

 

Tim Beasley, Wayne NCDOT, 9197395330, tgbeasley@ncdot.gov 

 

Doug Henricksen/Dhenricksen@goldsboronc.gov. 919-750-2559 

 

Jennifer Christman, - PNG.  

 

Whitehead, David R - PNG.  
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